
IBF Para Bowling World Championships  
January 17 - 24, 2025, Hong Kong, China 

Preliminary Schedule 
(might be revised subject to number of participants in each classification)  
 
Date/Day Time Events 
January 14 – 15, 2025   Teams Arrival  
Tuesday/Wednesday  (Time)  IBSA Classification  
  (Venue: TBC)  
January 16, 2025 Thursday   Last Day of Teams Arrival  
 (Time)  IBSA Classification  
  (Venue: TBC)  
 18:00 – 20:00  Team Managers Meeting  
  (Venue: TBC)  
January 17, 2025 Friday  09:30 – 16:00  Official Practice for all classification  
 19:00 – 20:00  Opening Ceremony  
  Official Venue – Top Bowl  
  Kai Tak Sports Park  
January 18, 2025 Saturday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB1, TPB2, TPB3  
January 19, 2025 Sunday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB1, TPB2, TPB3  
January 20, 2025 Monday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB1, TPB2, TPB3  
  Medal Ceremony  
 (Time TBC)  Lane Maintenance  
  Warm Up  
  Competition for TPB4  
January 21, 2025 Tuesday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB4  
January 22, 2025 Wednesday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB4  
  Medal Ceremony  
January 23, 2025 Thursday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB8, TPB9, TPB10  
January 24, 2025 Friday  07:30 – 09:00  Lane Maintenance  
 09:00 – 09:10  Warm up  
 09:10  Competition for TPB8, TPB9, TPB10  
  Medal Ceremony  
 20:00  Victory Banquet  
  Ball Room- Kowloon Shangrila Hotel  
January 25, 2025 Saturday   Departure 


